




















Page 4

 Original Variance  Original Variance
 Budget Actual $ %  Budget Actual $ %

Operating Revenue
State General Revenue 9,638,555$                10,854,906$              1,216,351                  13% 115,662,665$            130,587,229$            14,924,564                13% A
Harris County and Local 4,989,759                  3,980,919                  (1,008,840)                 -20% 59,877,110                56,111,431                (3,765,679)                 -6% B
Federal Contracts and Grants 5,006,186                  5,922,457                  916,271                      18% 60,074,234                59,626,443                (447,791)                    -1%
State Contract and Grants 1,093,588                  1,851,889                  758,301                      69% 13,123,058                13,998,057                874,999                      7% C
Third Party Billing 2,766,501                  3,351,653                  585,152                      21% 33,198,006                38,185,542                4,987,536                  15%
Charity Care Pool 3,340,350                  3,340,348                  (2)                                0% 40,084,203                40,084,203                -                              0%
Directed Payment Programs 726,250                      513,204                      (213,046)                    -29% 8,715,000                  6,335,542                  (2,379,458)                 -27% D
Patient Assistance Program (PAP) 833,578                      1,092,177                  258,599                      31% 10,002,936                10,773,136                770,200                      8%
Interest Income 225,067                      337,269                      112,202                      50% 2,700,800                  3,662,619                  961,819                      36%

Operating Revenue, total 28,619,834$              31,244,822$              2,624,988                  9% 343,438,012$            359,364,202              15,926,190                5%

Operating Expenditures
Salaries and Fringe Benefits 19,926,501$              20,500,067$              (573,566)                    -3% 239,118,011$            241,432,760$            (2,314,749)                 -1%
Contracts and Consultants 1,393,967                  1,598,043                  (204,076)                    -15% 16,727,606                11,902,275                4,825,331                  29%
Contracts and Consultants-HCPC 3,017,779                  4,110,535                  (1,092,756)                 -36% 36,213,353                45,965,859                (9,752,506)                 -27% E
Supplies 277,304                      298,353                      (21,049)                      -8% 3,327,644                  2,220,989                  1,106,655                  33%
Drugs 1,254,451                  2,301,911                  (1,047,460)                 -83% 15,053,414                25,372,650                (10,319,236)               -69% F
Purchases, Repairs and Maintenance of:

Equipment 597,697                      910,697                      (313,000)                    -52% 7,172,366                  6,048,442                  1,123,924                  16% G
Building 538,158                      296,651                      241,507                      45% 6,457,900                  2,922,214                  3,535,686                  55%
Vehicle 86,436                        80,218                        6,218                          7% 1,037,233                  902,431                      134,802                      13%

Telephone and Utilities 317,951                      327,910                      (9,959)                         -3% 3,815,406                  3,362,636                  452,770                      12%
Insurance, Legal and Audit 166,175                      119,005                      47,170                        28% 1,994,105                  2,069,654                  (75,549)                      -4%
Travel 194,299                      243,447                      (49,148)                      -25% 2,331,582                  2,172,535                  159,047                      7%
Dues & Subscriptions 382,047                      296,090                      85,957                        22% 4,584,561                  5,299,718                  (715,157)                    -16% H
Other Expenditures 383,736                      539,842                      (156,106)                    -41% 4,604,831                  4,617,915                  (13,084)                      0%

Operating Expenditures, total 28,536,501$              31,622,769$              (3,086,268)$               -11% 342,438,012$            354,290,078$            (11,852,066)$             -3%

Excess (Deficiency) of revenues over 
expenditures 83,333$                      (377,947)$                  (461,280)                    1,000,000$                5,074,124$                4,074,124                  

Other Sources (Uses)
Debt payment (83,333)$                    -$                            83,333$                      (1,000,000)$               -$                            1,000,000$                
Capital outlay -                              (777,224)                    (777,224)                    -                              (7,458,089)                 (7,458,089)                 
Insurance proceeds -                              -                              -                              -                              49,042                        49,042                        
Proceeds from Sale of Assets -                              8,688                          8,688                          -                              123,388                      123,388                      

Change in Fund Balance/Net Position -$                            (1,146,483)$               (1,146,483)$               -$                            (2,211,535)$               (2,211,535)$               

For the Month Ended Fiscal Year to Date

The Harris Center for Mental Health and IDD
Results of Financial Operations and Comparison to Original Budget

August 31, 2024
Non-GAAP / Budgetary-Basis Reporting

Unaudited - Subject to Change













Days-Cash-On-Hand (DCOH)– as of 08-31-2024
(amounts in millions)
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	Agenda
	I. DECLARATION OF A QUORUM
	II. PUBLIC COMMENTS
	III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
	A. Approve Minutes of the Board of Trustees Resource Committee Meeting Held on Tuesday, August 20, 2024

	IV. CONSIDER AND RECOMMEND ACTION 
	A. Approve FY'24 Year-to-Date Budget Report- August
	B. September 2024 Contract Amendments Over 250K
	C. September 2024 Interlocal Agreements
	D. Authorization to create FY25 PO to pay Employee Parking at Texas Medical Center
	E. HCIC Annual Operating Budget
	F. HCIC Annual Capital Budget

	V. EXECUTIVE SESSION-
 •	As authorized by §551.071 of the Texas Government Code, the Board of Trustees reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at anytime during the course of this meeting to seek legal advice from its attorney about any matters listed on the agenda.

	VI. RECONVENE INTO OPEN SESSION
	VII. CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION AS A RESULT OF THE EXECUTIVE SESSION
	VIII. INFORMATION ONLY 
	A. September 2024 New Contracts 100K-250K
	B. September 2024 Contract Amendments 100K-250K
	C. September 2024 New Contracts Under 100K
	D. September 2024 Contract Amendments Under 100K
	E. September 2024 Contract Renewals Under 100K
	F. September 2024 Affiliation Agreements, Grants, MOU's and Revenues Information Only

	IX. ADJOURN
	



____________________________

Veronica Franco, Board Liaison 

Gerald Womack, Chairman

Resource Committee

THE HARRIS CENTER for Mental Health and IDD

Board of Trustees

